

CALHOUN COUNTY COMMISSION

1702 NOBLE STREET, SUITE 103 ANNISTON, ALABAMA 36201 TELEPHONE (256) 241-2800 CCC@CALHOUNCOUNTY.ORG

COMMISSIONERS

FRED WILSON
District 1
DANNY SHEARS
District 2
CAROLYN HENDERSON
District 3
TERRY HOWELL
District 4
LEE PATTERSON

District 5

MARK E. TYNER

County Administrator

GLORIA FLOYD

County Attorney

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Groundbreaking Ceremony Marks the Beginning of Exciting Additions to Ladiga Landing Park

Ladiga Landing, Jacksonville, Al - Ladiga Landing Park is set to undergo a transformative expansion with the commencement of construction on new restroom facilities and a plaza, further enhancing the park's amenities for trail users and the surrounding community. This exciting project promises to provide a comprehensive park experience for visitors, complementing the existing pavilions.

The groundbreaking ceremony for this landmark project is scheduled to take place on Wednesday, April 17, 2024, at 2:00 PM. The event will be held at Ladiga Landing Park, located at 7201 Alexandria-Jacksonville Hwy Jacksonville, AL 36265, and will mark the official beginning of construction on these vital additions.

Members of the media, community leaders, stakeholders, and the public are invited to attend this momentous occasion.

Don't miss this opportunity to witness the beginning of a new chapter for Ladiga Landing Park as it continues to evolve into a premier destination for outdoor recreation and leisure.

For more information, please contact:

Brittney Reaves- Calhoun County Public Information Officer 256-913-7004 breaves@calhounema.org

Event Details:

Date: Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Time: 2:00 PM

Location: Ladiga Landing Park, 7201 Alexandria-Jacksonville Hwy Jacksonville, AL 36265

Please RSVP to Brittney Reaves at breaves@calhounema.org by April 12, 2024, if you plan to attend, so that we can provide you with a list of confirmed attendees for follow-up interviews.